
Run - ROUTE 01 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Spencer Mid, Belmont Sec 
(Highlands) - Royal Bay (Academy @ 
Highlands, Hoylake)

Bus #: 20621

7:30 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:43 AM - 1515 MILLSTREAM RD / 1515 MILLSTREAM RD

7:44 AM - 1388 MILLSTREAM RD / 1388 MILLSTREAM RD

7:45 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & EMMA DIXON RD / 

7:46 AM - CALEB PIKE RD & MILLSTREAM RD & RED CEDAR CRT / 1462 Millstream Rd

7:48 AM - 564 Caleb Pike Rd / 564 Caleb Pike Rd

7:49 AM - 657 CALEB PIKE RD / 657 CALEB PIKE RD

7:50 AM - HIGHLANDS PARK TERR & CALEB PIKE RD / 716 Caleb Pike Rd

7:51 AM - intersection HIGHLANDS PARK TERR & SOUTHWOOD DR (NE) / HIGHLANDS 
PARK TERR & SOUTHWOOD DR
7:52 AM - 720 SKYVIEW PL / 720 SKYVIEW PL

7:53 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & CALEB PIKE RD / 

7:54 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & LORIMER RD (WNW) / MILLSTREAM RD & LORIMER RD

7:55 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & BLACKTAIL RD (W) / MILLSTREAM RD & BLACKTAIL RD

7:56 AM - 1701 MILLSTREAM RD / 1701 MILLSTREAM RD

7:57 AM - 652 MILLSTREAM LAKE RD / 652 MILLSTREAM LAKE RD

7:58 AM - MILLSTREAM LAKE RD & DAVIES RD / 

8:03 AM - MUNN RD & FORK LAKE RD Turnaround / 

8:11 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & STEWART MOUNTAIN RD / 

8:14 AM - FINLAYSON ARM RD & ROWNTREE RD / 

8:15 AM - 861 FINLAYSON ARM RD / 861 FINLAYSON ARM RD

8:16 AM - MILLSTREAM RD @ FINLAYSON ARM RD / 

8:19 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & HANINGTON RD / 

8:20 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & RIVER RD (NNW) / MILLSTREAM RD & RIVER RD

8:21 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & LONGSPUR DR (WNW) / MILLSTREAM RD & LONGSPUR DR

8:24 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY & HOYLAKE CRES / 

8:32 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:40 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

8:55 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

1 of 212/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



9:15 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

2 of 212/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 02 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Spencer Mid (Selwyn, 
Goldstream, Kelly, Setchfield) - 
Dunsmuir Mid, Royal Bay (Academy @ 
Setchfield, Florence Lake, Veterans)

Bus #: 06620

7:30 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:39 AM - VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY @ FIREHALL / VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY @ 
FIREHALL
7:42 AM - SELWYN RD & HOFFMAN AVE (SE) / SELWYN RD & HOFFMAN AVE

7:43 AM - SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR (S) / SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR

7:44 AM - SELWYN RD & MILL HILL RD (E) / SELWYN RD & MILL HILL RD

7:46 AM - STRANDLUND AVE & DAYMEER PL / 699 Strandlund Ave

7:52 AM - GOLDSTREAM AVE & GRAINGER Transit Stop / 

7:56 AM - 2725 WALE RD / 2725 WALE RD

7:59 AM - SOOKE RD & ALDEANE AVE Transit Stop / 

8:01 AM - KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD (E) / KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD

8:03 AM - KELLY RD & BRITTANY DR (ENE) / KELLY RD & BRITTANY DR

8:08 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:16 AM - 2663 FLORENCE LAKE RD & TRANSIT STOP (GU) / 2663 Florence Lake Rd

8:20 AM - FLEETWOOD CRT & SETCHFIELD AVE (SW) / FLEETWOOD CRT & SETCHFIELD 
AVE
8:26 AM - LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY & SETCHFIELD AVE / 

8:30 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:42 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:49 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

9:06 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - ROUTE 03 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Spencer Mid (Bear Mtn) - 
Dunsmuir Mid, Royal Bay Sec 
(Academy @ Bear Mtn)

Bus #: A9621

7:50 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

8:05 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & LONGSPUR DR (GD) Crosswalk / 

8:07 AM - BEAR MT PKWY & ECHO VALLEY DR SECONDARY GD / 

8:09 AM - BEAR MT PKWY & STONE GATE SECONDARY GD / 

8:11 AM - BEAR MT PKWY & PLAYERS DR SECONDARY GU / 2105 Players Dr

8:13 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY NICKLAUS DR Secondary GD / 

8:15 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & COUNTRY CLUB WAY (NNE) / BEAR MOUNTAIN PKY 
& COUNTRY CLUB WAY
8:17 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & PEBBLES DR (GD) / 

8:19 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & RIVIERA (GD) before crosswalk / 

8:24 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & FLINT AVE GD / 

8:30 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:35 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE SCHOOL & GOLDSTREAM AVE / 

8:45 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:50 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

9:13 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - ROUTE 04 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Belmont Sec (Selwyn, 
Goldstream, Aldeane, Hoylake)

Bus #: 04622

7:50 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:54 AM - VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY @ FIREHALL / VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY @ 
FIREHALL
7:57 AM - SELWYN RD & HOFFMAN AVE (SE) / SELWYN RD & HOFFMAN AVE

7:58 AM - SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR (S) / SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR

7:59 AM - SELWYN RD & MILL HILL RD (E) / SELWYN RD & MILL HILL RD

8:01 AM - STRANDLUND AVE & DAYMEER PL / 699 Strandlund Ave

8:07 AM - GOLDSTREAM AVE & GRAINGER Transit Stop / 

8:10 AM - 2725 WALE RD / 2725 WALE RD

8:13 AM - SOOKE RD & ALDEANE AVE Transit Stop / 

8:16 AM - KELLY RD & BRITTANY DR (ENE) / KELLY RD & BRITTANY DR

8:20 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

8:36 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY / 626 Hoylake Avenue

8:38 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY & HOYLAKE CRES / 

8:50 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

9:00 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - ROUTE 05 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Belmont Sec (Malahat, 
Florence Lake, Bear Mtn)

Bus #: A6622

7:15 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:30 AM - ASPEN RD & CAMSUSA RD / 

7:35 AM - OKOTOKS RD TURNAROUND / 230 Hwy 1

7:48 AM - 2663 FLORENCE LAKE RD & TRANSIT STOP (GU) / 2663 Florence Lake Rd

7:50 AM - FLEETWOOD CRT & SETCHFIELD AVE (SW) / FLEETWOOD CRT & SETCHFIELD 
AVE
7:52 AM - LAKEWOOD ELEM @ THE CROSSWALK / 2373 Setchfield Ave

8:06 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

8:15 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & FLINT AVE GD / 

8:17 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & RIVIERA (GD) before crosswalk / 

8:18 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & PEBBLES DR (GD) / 

8:20 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & COUNTRY CLUB WAY (NNE) / BEAR MOUNTAIN PKY 
& COUNTRY CLUB WAY
8:23 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY NICKLAUS DR Secondary GD / 

8:25 AM - BEAR MT PKWY & PLAYERS DR SECONDARY GU / 2105 Players Dr

8:27 AM - BEAR MT PKWY & STONE GATE SECONDARY GD / 

8:29 AM - BEAR MT PKWY & ECHO VALLEY DR SECONDARY GD / 

8:31 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & LONGSPUR DR (GD) Crosswalk / 

8:46 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

9:04 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - ROUTE 06 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Belmont Sec, Spencer Mid 
(Latoria, Happy Valley Rd)

Bus #: A1623

7:50 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

8:14 AM - BROOKSIDE RD & CASTLEWOOD RD (SE) / BROOKSIDE RD & CASTLEWOOD 
RD
8:15 AM - LATORIA RD & DESMOND DR (E) / LATORIA RD & DESMOND DR

8:16 AM - LATORIA RD & GOLDSPUR RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & Goldspur Rd

8:17 AM - LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR (ESE) / LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR

8:18 AM - LATORIA RD & PRITCHARD CREEK RD / 

8:20 AM - HAPPY VALLEY & VITALITY RD / 

8:22 AM - WILD RIDGE WAY & CORNUS CT (Parkside) / 1007 Wild Ridge Way

8:28 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & TURNSTONE DR / 

8:30 AM - HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY & HAPPY VALLEY RD / 

8:37 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

8:44 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:45 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE SCHOOL & GOLDSTREAM AVE / 

8:48 AM - GOLDSTREAM AVE & JACKLIN RD / 

8:57 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

9:05 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 07 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: John Stubbs School 
(Langford Pkwy, Latoria, Sunridge)

Bus #: A6624

7:45 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:48 AM - LANGFORD PKWY @ WESTSHORE PKWY SIDE Transit  Stop / 

7:58 AM - LATORIA RD & CASTLEWOOD RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & CASTLEWOOD RD

7:59 AM - LATORIA RD & DESMOND DR (E) / LATORIA RD & DESMOND DR

8:00 AM - LATORIA RD & GOLDSPUR RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & Goldspur Rd

8:01 AM - LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR (ESE) / LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR

8:02 AM - LATORIA RD & PRITCHARD CREEK RD / 

8:07 AM - 3227 JACKLIN RD / 

8:08 AM - 823 SUNRIDGE VALLEY DR / 823 Sunridge Valley Dr

8:10 AM - 3008 BRITTANY DR Transit Stop / 3008 Brittany Dr

8:11 AM - KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD (W) / KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD

8:18 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:34 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 08 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Lakewood Elem (Bear Mtn) 
- Millstream Elem (French Imm @ Bear 
Mtn) - John Stubbs Mid (Bear Mtn, 
Hoylake)

Bus #: 21621

7:30 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:36 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & KINGBIRD DR (NNW) / BEAR MOUNTAIN PKY & 
KINGBIRD DR
7:37 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & LONGSPUR DR (GU) (ENE) / BEAR MOUNTAIN PKY & 
LONGSPUR DR
7:38 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & ECHO VALLEY DR (GD) Transit Stop / 

7:39 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN Transit Stop- Stone Gate Bishops Gate GU / 

7:41 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & PLAYERS DR (GU) @ Transit Stop / 

7:43 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & NICKLAUS DR GU at Transit stop / BEAR MOUNTAIN 
PKWY & NICKLAUS DR (GU) at Transit stop
7:45 AM - BEAR MOUNTAIN PKWY & COUNTRY CLUB WAY GU Crosswalk / 

7:46 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & PEBBLES DR (GU) / 

7:47 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & RIVIERA (GD) before crosswalk / 

7:51 AM - BEAR MOUNT PKWY & FLINT AVE GD / 

7:55 AM - 2663 FLORENCE LAKE RD & TRANSIT STOP (GU) / 2663 Florence Lake Rd

7:56 AM - LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY / 2363 Setchfield AVE

8:00 AM - LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY & SETCHFIELD AVE / 

8:07 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY & HOYLAKE CRES / 

8:10 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY / 626 Hoylake Avenue

8:22 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:39 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 09 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: David Cameron Elem 
(Sunridge, Kelly) - Crystal View Elem 
(Belmont Park) - Spencer Mid, Belmont 
Sec (Academy @ Belmont Park, 
Silverstone, Winster)

Bus #: A1622

7:20 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:25 AM - LANGFORD PKWY @ WESTSHORE PKWY SIDE Transit  Stop / 

7:30 AM - 886 SUNRIDGE VALLEY DR / 886 Sunridge Valley Dr

7:35 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY & GLEN LAKE RD / 

7:37 AM - 2663 SOOKE RD Transit Stop (BOYD AUTO) / 

7:40 AM - 2519 SOOKE RD by CECIL BLOGG DR / 2519 Sooke Rd

7:45 AM - KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD (W) / KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD

7:50 AM - 2006 SOOKE RD / 

7:55 AM - DAVID CAMERON ELEMENTARY / 675 MEAFORD AVE

7:58 AM - DAVID CAMERON ELEMENTARY & MEAFORD AVE / 

8:05 AM - BELMONT RD & KUPER AVE Crosswalk / 

8:09 AM - COLLEGE DR @ THE ROCK HOUSE / 

8:14 AM - WEST CAMPUS TRANSIT STOP / Unknown Address

8:25 AM - CRYSTAL VIEW ELEMENTARY / 2662 Silverstone Way

8:27 AM - CRYSTAL VIEW ELEMENTARY & SILVERSTONE WAY / 

8:32 AM - 2776 WINSTER RD / 

8:35 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:40 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

8:53 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 10 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Royal Bay Sec, Dunsmuir 
Mid (Metchosin)

Bus #: 23620

7:52 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

8:00 AM - SOOKE RD & HUMPBACK RD (E) / SOOKE RD & HUMPBACK RD

8:06 AM - KANGAROO RD & BADGER PL / 

8:07 AM - 1595 KANGAROO RD / 1595 KANGAROO RD

8:08 AM - KANGAROO RD & LINDHOLM RD / 

8:10 AM - 1171 KANGAROO RD / 

8:11 AM - KANGAROO RD & EALES RD (W) / KANGAROO RD & EALES RD

8:12 AM - TISWILDE RD & CARDSVIEW TER / 

8:13 AM - 728 TISWILDE RD / 728 Tiswilde Rd

8:14 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & WALPOLE RD / 

8:15 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & WINFALL RD (S) / ROCKY POINT RD & WINFALL RD

8:17 AM - METCHOSIN RD & WOOTTON RD (SSW) / METCHOSIN RD & WOOTTON RD

8:19 AM - METCHOSIN RD & PEARS RD / 

8:19 AM - 4042 METCHOSIN RD / 4042 METCHOSIN RD

8:20 AM - METCHOSIN RD & DUKE RD / 3910 Metchosin Rd

8:21 AM - DUKE RD & CLIFF DR (NW) / DUKE RD & CLIFF DR

8:22 AM - 3828 DUKE RD / 3828 DUKE RD

8:24 AM - CHAPEL HEIGHTS DR & DUKE RD (S) / CHAPEL HEIGHTS DR & DUKE RD

8:25 AM - METCHOSIN RD & PELICAN DR (SE) / METCHOSIN RD & PELICAN DR

8:30 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:39 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

9:00 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 11 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Royal Bay Sec, Dunsmuir 
Mid (Academy @ Happy Valley Rd, 
Glen Forest)

Bus #: A5625

7:38 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:50 AM - SOOKE RD @ Chan Pl / 

7:53 AM - HAPPY VALLEY & VITALITY RD / 

7:54 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & WILD RIDGE WAY (N) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & WILD RIDGE 
WAY
7:56 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & NEILD RD (NNE) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & NEILD RD

7:58 AM - GLEN FOREST WAY & HI MOUNT DR / 

7:59 AM - SUNDANCE DR & GLEN FOREST WAY (NW) / SUNDANCE DR & GLEN FOREST 
WAY
7:59 AM - SADDLEBACK RD & SUNDANCE DR / 

8:00 AM - 852 PEARS RD / 

8:02 AM - PEARS RD & LEERON PL / 

8:11 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:20 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:30 AM - 3300 HAPPY VALLEY RD Past Crosswalk / 

8:34 AM - JACKLIN RD & SUNRIDGE VALLEY DR (S) / JACKLIN RD & SUNRIDGE VALLEY 
DR
8:44 AM - WILLWAY ELEMENTARY / 2939 MOUNT WELLS DR

8:46 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 12 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Royal Bay Sec, Dunsmuir 
Mid (Silverstone, Academy @ Atkins, 
Latoria, Happy Valley Rd, Carindale)

Bus #: 17620

7:25 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:40 AM - SAVORY PICK UP & DROP OFF / 

7:55 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:00 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:05 AM - LATORIA RD & CASTLEWOOD RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & CASTLEWOOD RD

8:06 AM - LATORIA RD & GOLDSPUR RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & Goldspur Rd

8:10 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & TURNSTONE DR / 

8:12 AM - HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY & HAPPY VALLEY RD / 

8:20 AM - CAIRNDALE RD & VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY (N) / CAIRNDALE RD & VETERAN 
MEMORIAL PKY
8:35 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:40 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

9:00 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 13 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Dunsmuir Mid, Royal Bay 
Sec (Strandlund, Silverstone, Kelly, 
Cairndale)

Bus #: A8621

7:35 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:40 AM - STRANDLUND AVE & DUNCAN PL (WSW) / STRANDLUND AVE & DUNCAN PL

7:41 AM - SANDRA PL & MILL HILL RD (ESE) / SANDRA PL & MILL HILL RD

7:46 AM - SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR (NNW) / SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR

7:50 AM - CRYSTAL VIEW ELEMENTARY & SILVERSTONE WAY / 

8:04 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:12 AM - KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD (E) / KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD

8:17 AM - JACKLIN RD & CECIL BLOGG DR / 896 Cecil Blogg Dr

8:20 AM - HAIDA DR & BATIK PL / 

8:22 AM - HAIDA DR & CAIRNDALE RD (N) / HAIDA DR & CAIRNDALE RD

8:28 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:35 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:55 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 14 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Royal Bay Sec, Dunsmuir 
Mid (Latoria, Happy Valley Rd, 
Veterans)

Bus #: A4621

7:50 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:55 AM - WILLWAY ELEMENTARY & MT. WELLS DR / 

7:57 AM - 2944 WESTSHORE PKWY @ TRANSIT STOP / 2944 W Shore Pkwy

8:08 AM - LATORIA RD & DESMOND DR (W) / LATORIA RD & DESMOND DR

8:14 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & BRAEBURN AVE (SSE) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & BRAEBURN 
AVE
8:19 AM - 2663 SOOKE RD Transit Stop (BOYD AUTO) / 

8:23 AM - VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY & RESOLUTION WAY (NNW) / VETERAN MEMORIAL 
PKY & RESOLUTION WAY
8:39 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:49 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

9:04 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 15 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Royal Bay Sec, Dunsmuir 
Mid (Metchosin, Latoria)

Bus #: A6623

7:11 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:28 AM - LA BONNE RD & BARROW RD (NNW) / LA BONNE RD & BARROW RD

7:29 AM - LABONNE RD & SWEET CHESTNUT RD / 

7:30 AM - LIBERTY RD & EAGLE TREE / 

7:32 AM - 1035 LIBERTY DR / 1035 LIBERTY DR

7:35 AM - 4690 E SOOKE RD / 4690 E SOOKE RD

7:35 AM - 4705 E SOOKE RD / 4705 E SOOKE RD

7:36 AM - EAST SOOKE & SUTIACUM RD / 

7:40 AM - E SOOKE RD & BEECHER BAY RD / 

7:49 AM - PMQ ROCKY POINT RD 4th House / 

7:52 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & MATHESON LAKE  RD / 

7:55 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & CLAPHAM DR (SW) / ROCKY POINT RD & CLAPHAM DR

7:55 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & AQUARIUS RD / 

7:58 AM - HANS HELGESEN ELEMENTARY & ROCKY POINT RD / 

8:03 AM - PEARSON COLLEGE DR & MARY HILL PL / 

8:05 AM - 5050 WILLIAM HEAD RD / 

8:05 AM - WILLIAM HEAD RD & BOBLAW PL / 

8:07 AM - LOMBARD DR & TAVANE RD (ESE) / LOMBARD DR & TAVANE RD

8:08 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & ARDEN RD (SSW) / ROCKY POINT RD & ARDEN RD

8:10 AM - TAYLOR RD @ GALLOPING GOOSE / 

8:12 AM - 4560 WILLIAM HEAD RD / 4560 WILLIAM HEAD RD

8:13 AM - 4445 HAPPY VALLEY RD / 4445 HAPPY VALLEY RD

8:15 AM - 4345 HAPPY VALLEY RD / 

8:15 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & BENNETT RD / 

8:16 AM - 4259 HAPPY VALLEY RD / 4259 HAPPY VALLEY RD

8:21 AM - LATORIA RD & PRITCHARD CREEK RD / 

8:22 AM - LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR (WNW) / LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR

8:29 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:39 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

1 of 212/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



9:00 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

2 of 212/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 16 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Dunsmuir Mid, Royal Bay 
Sec (Goldstream, Belmont Park)

Bus #: A9622

8:03 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

8:09 AM - GOLDSTREAM AVE & GRAINGER Transit Stop / 

8:11 AM - 2725 WALE RD / 2725 WALE RD

8:13 AM - COLLEGE DR @ THE ROCK HOUSE / 

8:29 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:36 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

8:54 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 17 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Happy Valley Elem, 
Sangster Elem (Happy Valley Rd, 
Latoria) - Wishart Elem, Sangster Elem 
(Cairndale, Ryder Hesjedal, Wishart Rd)

Bus #: 22620

7:23 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:36 AM - KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD (W) / KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD

7:41 AM - SOOKE RD & RONALD RD (NE) / SOOKE RD & RONALD RD

7:47 AM - HAPPY VALLEY & VITALITY RD / 

7:49 AM - WILD RIDGE WAY & WILD BERRY BND / 

7:53 AM - LATORIA RD & PRITCHARD CREEK RD / 

7:55 AM - DESMOND DR & BONAVISTA PL / 

7:57 AM - LATORIA RD & GOLDSPUR RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & Goldspur Rd

7:58 AM - LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR (ESE) / LATORIA RD & KLAHANIE DR

8:00 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & BRAEBURN AVE (SSE) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & BRAEBURN 
AVE
8:04 AM - HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY / 3291 HAPPY VALLEY RD

8:05 AM - HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY & HAPPY VALLEY RD / 

8:06 AM - SOOKE RD & HAPPY VALLEY TRANSIT STOP / 

8:10 AM - HAIDA DR & BATIK PL / 

8:11 AM - HAIDA DR & CAIRNDALE RD (N) / HAIDA DR & CAIRNDALE RD

8:12 AM - CAIRNDALE RD & VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY (W) / CAIRNDALE RD & VETERAN 
MEMORIAL PKY
8:14 AM - VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY & RESOLUTION WAY (NNW) / VETERAN MEMORIAL 
PKY & RESOLUTION WAY
8:15 AM - LATORIA RD & CASTLEWOOD RD (ESE) / LATORIA RD & CASTLEWOOD RD

8:17 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY & RYDER HESJEDAL WAY / 

8:22 AM - WISHART RD & BUNKER RD Transit Stop / 

8:23 AM - WISHART ELEMENTARY / 3310 Wishart Rd

8:27 AM - SANGSTER ELEMENTARY / 3325 Metchosin Rd

8:40 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 18 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Hans Helgesen Elem 
(Happy Valley, Latoria, Metchosin) - 
Dunsmuir Mid (Latoria)

Bus #: 18621

7:07 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:19 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & WILD RIDGE WAY (N) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & WILD RIDGE 
WAY
7:23 AM - LATORIA RD & PRITCHARD CREEK RD / 

7:26 AM - LATORIA RD & BEZANTON WAY (W) / LATORIA RD & BEZANTON WAY

7:28 AM - ROYAL BAY Transit (waterside) / 

7:30 AM - METCHOSIN RD & PELICAN DR (ENE) / METCHOSIN RD & PELICAN DR

7:32 AM - CHAPEL HEIGHTS DR & DUKE RD (N) / CHAPEL HEIGHTS DR & DUKE RD

7:34 AM - DUKE RD & CLIFF DR (SE) / DUKE RD & CLIFF DR

7:35 AM - 4042 METCHOSIN RD / 4042 METCHOSIN RD

7:37 AM - 801 PEARS RD / 

7:39 AM - GLEN FOREST WAY & HI MOUNT DR / 

7:40 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & LINDHOLM RD (WNW) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & LINDHOLM 
RD
7:45 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & ROCKY POINT RD / 

7:46 AM - 4526 WILLIAM HEAD RD / 4526 WILLIAM HEAD RD

7:47 AM - 4556 WILLIAM HEAD RD / 4556 WILLIAM HEAD RD

7:48 AM - WILLIAM HEAD RD & BOBLAW PL / 

7:50 AM - PEARSON COLLEGE DR & MOSS HILL PL Turnaround / 

7:51 AM - WILLIAM HEAD & SANDGATE RD / 

8:00 AM - HANS HELGESEN ELEMENTARY / 4983 ROCKY POINT RD

8:15 AM - LATORIA RD & BEZANTON WAY (W) / LATORIA RD & BEZANTON WAY

8:25 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:35 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 19 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Hans Helgesen Elem 
(Metchosin) - Dunsmuir Mid, Royal Bay 
Sec (Happy Valley)

Bus #: 21620

7:07 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:20 AM - KANGAROO RD & BADGER PL / 

7:25 AM - 739 KANGAROO RD / 739 Kangaroo Rd

7:26 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & WALPOLE RD / 

7:27 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & WINFALL RD (S) / ROCKY POINT RD & WINFALL RD

7:32 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & AQUARIUS RD / 

7:40 AM - E SOOKE RD & BEECHER BAY RD / 

7:44 AM - E SOOKE RD & SUTIACUM RD intersection (SSW) / E SOOKE RD & SUTIACUM 
RD
7:49 AM - PMQ ROCKY POINT RD 4th House / 

7:53 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & MATHESON LAKE  RD / 

7:57 AM - LABONNE RD & LIBERTY DR / 5020 La Bonne Rd

7:59 AM - KANGAROO RD & LINDHOLM RD / 

8:01 AM - 1171 KANGAROO RD / 

8:02 AM - KANGAROO RD & EALES RD (W) / KANGAROO RD & EALES RD

8:06 AM - TISWILDE RD & CARDSVIEW TER / 

8:09 AM - TISWILDE RD & MERIDALE RD / 

8:13 AM - HANS HELGESEN ELEMENTARY / 4983 ROCKY POINT RD

8:30 AM - ISABELL AVE @ HAPPY VALLEY RD / 

8:41 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:48 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

9:00 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 20 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: John Stubbs School (Mt. 
Wells, Goldstream, Silverstone, 
Strandlund) - Savory Elem, Crystal View 
Elem (Belmont Park, Goldstream, 
Strandlund)

Bus #: 18622

7:24 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:30 AM - WILLWAY ELEMENTARY & MT. WELLS DR / 

7:32 AM - 2944 WESTSHORE PKWY @ TRANSIT STOP / 2944 W Shore Pkwy

7:38 AM - 1035 GOLDSTREAM AVE crosswalk in front of Spencer / 1035 Goldstream Ave

7:39 AM - GOLDSTREAM AVE & JACKLIN RD / 

7:42 AM - HOFFMAN AVE & WINSTER RD / 689 Hoffman Ave

7:48 AM - CRYSTAL VIEW ELEMENTARY & SILVERSTONE WAY / 

7:51 AM - SELWYN RD & DOWNHOME DR / 

7:52 AM - SANDRA PL & MILL HILL RD (ESE) / SANDRA PL & MILL HILL RD

7:56 AM - STRANDLUND AVE & DUNCAN PL (NE) / STRANDLUND AVE & DUNCAN PL

7:57 AM - STRANDLUND AVE & DAYMEER PL / 699 Strandlund Ave

7:58 AM - VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY @ FIREHALL / VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY @ 
FIREHALL
8:02 AM - GOLDSTREAM AVE & GRAINGER Transit Stop / 

8:04 AM - 2725 WALE RD / 

8:08 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:13 AM - BELMONT PARK DAYCARE / 

8:19 AM - 360 WALE RD / 

8:22 AM - 583 GOLDSTREAM AVE Transit Stop (St.Anthony's) / 583 Goldstream Ave

8:24 AM - REFLECTIONS TRANSIT STOP / 

8:28 AM - STRANDLUND AVE & DUNCAN PL (WSW) / STRANDLUND AVE & DUNCAN PL

8:30 AM - SANDRA PL & MILL HILL RD (ESE) / SANDRA PL & MILL HILL RD

8:33 AM - SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR (NNW) / SELWYN RD & SELWYN FALLS DR

8:34 AM - SAVORY ELEMENTARY / 2721 Grainger Rd

8:42 AM - CRYSTAL VIEW ELEMENTARY / 2662 Silverstone Way

8:54 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 21 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: John Stubbs School 
(Metchosin)

Bus #: A5623

7:08 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:22 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & MALLOCH RD / 

7:27 AM - 1155 LIBERTY DR / 

7:29 AM - LABONNE RD & LIBERTY DR / 5020 La Bonne Rd

7:30 AM - KANGAROO RD & EALES RD (W) / KANGAROO RD & EALES RD

7:35 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & ARDEN RD (NNE) / ROCKY POINT RD & ARDEN RD

7:43 AM - WILLIAM HEAD RD & BOBLAW PL / 

7:45 AM - WILLIAM HEAD & SANDGATE RD / 

7:48 AM - ROCKY POINT RD & WINFALL RD (S) / ROCKY POINT RD & WINFALL RD

7:50 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & ROCKY POINT RD / 

7:55 AM - 823 PEARS RD / 823 PEARS RD

7:58 AM - PEARS RD & DUPREE DR / 

7:59 AM - METCHOSIN RD & DUKE RD / 3910 Metchosin Rd

8:00 AM - METCHOSIN RD & CHAPEL HEIGHTS DR / 

8:03 AM - METCHOSIN RD & PELICAN DR (WSW) / METCHOSIN RD & PELICAN DR

8:05 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY Transit Stop / 

8:10 AM - LATORIA RD & BEZANTON WAY (E) / LATORIA RD & BEZANTON WAY

8:21 AM - 2139 SOOKE RD Transit Stop (Old Colwood School) / 2139 SOOKE RD

8:22 AM - COLWOOD ELEMENTARY / 3000 Wishart Rd

8:27 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:43 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 22 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: John Stubbs School (Glen 
Lake, Happy Valley) - John Stubbs 
School (Wishart)

Bus #: A5622

7:15 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:24 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY & GLEN LAKE RD / 

7:29 AM - 3213 HAPPY VALLEY RD @ Old Fire Hall / 

7:35 AM - LUXTON RD @ CROSSWALK / 

7:41 AM - HAPPY VALLEY & VITALITY RD / 

7:42 AM - WILD RIDGE WAY & CORNUS CT (Parkside) / 1007 Wild Ridge Way

7:46 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & TURNSTONE DR / 

7:49 AM - HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY & HAPPY VALLEY RD Secondary / 

7:58 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:10 AM - METCHOSIN RD Transit Stop by Fire Hall / 

8:11 AM - SANGSTER ELEMENTARY & METCHOSIN RD / 

8:13 AM - WISHART RD & Owens Rd / 

8:18 AM - WISHART RD & BUNKER RD Transit Stop / 

8:21 AM - VETERAN MEMORIAL PKY & RESOLUTION WAY (SSE) / VETERAN MEMORIAL 
PKY & RESOLUTION WAY
8:22 AM - CAIRNDALE RD & MARY ANNE CRES (W) / CAIRNDALE RD & MARY ANNE CRES

8:27 AM - WISHART RD & METCHOSIN RD / 

8:30 AM - METCHOSIN RD & TROUT LN Transit Stop (SSE) / METCHOSIN RD & TROUT 
LANE
8:32 AM - COLWOOD ELEMENTARY / 3000 Wishart Rd

8:37 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:53 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 23 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Lakewood Elem, John 
Stubbs Mid (Highlands) - Dunsmuir Mid, 
Royal Bay Sec (Belmont Park, Sooke 
Rd, Trout)

Bus #: 20620

6:55 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:13 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & ROCKRIDGE PL (SSW) / MILLSTREAM RD & ROCKRIDGE PL

7:16 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & EMMA DIXON RD / 

7:17 AM - 1418 MILLSTREAM RD / 1418 MILLSTREAM RD

7:18 AM - CALEB PIKE RD & MILLSTREAM RD & RED CEDAR CRT / 1462 Millstream Rd

7:20 AM - 725 CALEB PIKE RD / 725 CALEB PIKE RD

7:22 AM - HIGHLAND PARK TERR & SKYVIEW PL / 

7:23 AM - HIGHLANDS PARK TERR & SOUTHWOOD DR / 

7:24 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & CALEB PIKE RD / 

7:25 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & LORIMER RD (WNW) / MILLSTREAM RD & LORIMER RD

7:26 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & BLACKTAIL RD (W) / MILLSTREAM RD & BLACKTAIL RD

7:26 AM - 1701 MILLSTREAM RD / 1701 MILLSTREAM RD

7:29 AM - MILLSTREAM LAKE RD & DAVIES RD / 

7:34 AM - MUNN RD & FORK LAKE RD Turnaround / 

7:43 AM - FINLAYSON ARM RD & YORK RIDGE PL / 757 Finlayson Arm Rd

7:44 AM - 861 FINLAYSON ARM RD / 861 FINLAYSON ARM RD

7:45 AM - FINLAYSON ARM RD & ROWNTREE RD / 

7:49 AM - 1826 MILLSTREAM RD / 

7:51 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & HANINGTON RD / 

7:52 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & RIVER RD (NNW) / MILLSTREAM RD & RIVER RD

7:53 AM - MILLSTREAM RD & LONGSPUR DR (WNW) / MILLSTREAM RD & LONGSPUR DR

8:00 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY & HOYLAKE CRES / 

8:01 AM - MILLSTREAM ELEMENTARY / 626 Hoylake Avenue

8:05 AM - LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY & SETCHFIELD AVE / 

8:06 AM - LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY / 2363 Setchfield AVE

8:18 AM - BELMONT RD & KUPER AVE SECONDARY / 

8:21 AM - JOHN STUBBS SCHOOL / 301 Zealous Crescent

8:25 AM - WEST CAMPUS TRANSIT STOP / Unknown Address

1 of 212/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



8:27 AM - SOOKE RD & ALDEANE AVE Transit Stop / 

8:28 AM - 2148 Sooke Rd Transit Stop (in front of Shell Station) / 

8:29 AM - 2216 SOOKE RD @ Transit stop / 2216 Sooke Rd

8:31 AM - METCHOSIN RD & TROUT LN Transit Stop (NNW) / METCHOSIN RD & TROUT 
LANE
8:37 AM - DUNSMUIR MIDDLE / 3341 Painter Rd

8:46 AM - ROYAL BAY SECONDARY / 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Way

9:03 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

9:13 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

2 of 212/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - Route 26 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: CML Mid (Hockley, 
Aldeane, Kelly) - Pexsisen Elem, CML 
Mid (Happy Valley) - Spencer to 
Dunsmuir Academy Transfer

Bus #: A6626

7:32 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:44 AM - JACKLIN RD & HOCKLEY AVE / 2823 Jacklin Rd

7:51 AM - MEAFORD AVE & ALICIA PL / 

7:53 AM - ALDEANE AVE & LEILA PL / 

7:54 AM - 2100 ALDEANE AVE / 

7:56 AM - 2148 Sooke Rd Transit Stop (in front of Shell Station) / 

7:58 AM - 671 KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD Transit Stop / 671 Kelly Rd

8:08 AM - CENTRE MOUNTAIN LELLUM MIDDLE SCHOOL / 3090 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:15 AM - HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY & HAPPY VALLEY RD / 

8:17 AM - 971 Walfred Rd / 971 Walfred Rd

8:20 AM - 3227 JACKLIN RD / 

8:35 AM - PEXSISEN ELEMENTARY / 3101 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:35 AM - CENTRE MOUNTAIN LELLUM MIDDLE SCHOOL / 3090 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:40 AM - SPENCER (academy p/u) / 1031 Goldstream Ave

8:55 AM - DUNSMUIR (academy d/o) / 346 Benhomer Dr

9:09 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - ROUTE 27 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: Pexsisen Elem,CML Mid 
(Latoria, Happy Valley) - Belmont Sec, 
Spencer Mid (Mt Wells, Westshore 
Pkwy)

Bus #: A4620

7:45 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:57 AM - LATORIA RD & GOLDSPUR RD (WNW) / LATORIA RD & Goldspur Rd

8:00 AM - LATORIA RD & GOLDEN SPIRE / 

8:01 AM - LATORIA RD & PRITCHARD CREEK RD / 

8:03 AM - HAPPY VALLEY & VITALITY RD / 

8:05 AM - WILD RIDGE WAY & WILD BERRY BND / 

8:06 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & WILD RIDGE WAY (E) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & WILD RIDGE 
WAY
8:09 AM - HAPPY VALLEY RD & BRAEBURN AVE (SSE) / HAPPY VALLEY RD & BRAEBURN 
AVE
8:21 AM - PEXSISEN ELEMENTARY / 3101 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:22 AM - CENTRE MOUNTAIN LELLUM MIDDLE SCHOOL / 3090 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:32 AM - WILLWAY ELEMENTARY & MT. WELLS DR / 

8:35 AM - 2944 WESTSHORE PKWY @ TRANSIT STOP / 2944 W Shore Pkwy

8:42 AM - SPENCER MIDDLE / 1026 GOLDSTREAM AVE

8:49 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

9:01 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM



Run - ROUTE 28 AM 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

Description: CML Mid, Pexsisen Elem 
(Sooke Rd, Sunridge) - Belmont Sec 
(Kelly)

Bus #: 

7:40 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

7:44 AM - 4397 WESTSHORE PRWY across from CO-OP / 2936 Awsworth Rd

7:45 AM - SOOKE RD @ Chan Pl / 

7:47 AM - 2663 SOOKE RD Transit Stop (BOYD AUTO) / 

7:49 AM - JACKLIN RD & SUNRIDGE VALLEY DR (S) / JACKLIN RD & SUNRIDGE VALLEY 
DR
8:00 AM - CENTRE MOUNTAIN LELLUM MIDDLE SCHOOL / 3090 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:09 AM - 4397 WESTSHORE PRWY across from CO-OP / 2936 Awsworth Rd

8:10 AM - SOOKE RD @ Chan Pl / 

8:13 AM - 2663 SOOKE RD Transit Stop (BOYD AUTO) / 

8:15 AM - 886 SUNRIDGE VALLEY DR / 886 Sunridge Valley Dr

8:27 AM - PEXSISEN ELEMENTARY / 3101 CONSTELLATION AVE

8:40 AM - KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD (W) / KELLY RD & PICKFORD RD

8:45 AM - BELMONT SECONDARY / 3041 LANGFORD LAKE RD

8:55 AM - WESTSHORE YARD / 2960 Amy Rd

1 of 112/8/2022 6:19:37 PM Route 18 AM


